
DIVISION 1 – Anchor Bay (22-1-1) 
 

Division: 1 
City: New Baltimore School Name: Anchor Bay High School 
Team record at completion of Regional Tournament play: 21-1-1 

 
 

Head Coach: Nate Williams (108-63-19 / 10 years) 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 10 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 107-63-19 

 
 

School Nickname: Tars 
School Colors: Red & White 
Superintendent: Phil Jankowski 
Principal: Jeff LaPerriere 
Athletic Director: Jason Battle 
Conference: Macomb Area Conference-Red (8-1-1, 1st) 
Conference Record This Season: 8-1-1 Conference Finish: 1st 

 



 
ANCHOR BAY TEAM ROSTER 

 
NUMBER 
Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 
First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 
(Fr.- Sr.) 

 00 Jax Zielinski GK -- -- Sr. 
 0 Connor Turala GK -- -- So. 
 1 Evan Linsley GK -- -- Sr. 
 2 Gabe Smith F -- -- Jr. 
 4 Jake Ursitti F -- -- Sr. 
 5  Kiet Thammavongsa D -- -- Sr. 
 6 Ethan Clark F -- -- Sr. 
 7 Francesco DiLorenzo M -- -- Jr. 
 8 Tommy Stackpoole D -- -- Sr. 
 9 Carson Hodgson M -- -- Sr. 
 10 Johnny Newlin D -- -- Sr. 
 11 Jacob Thurau D -- -- Jr. 
 12 Andrew Molloy F -- -- Sr. 
 13 Andy Strable D -- -- Sr. 
 14 Tanner Hodgson M -- -- Sr. 
 15 Sean Halanski D -- -- Jr. 
 16 Evan Tatro M -- -- Sr. 
 17 Tommy Mittelstadt F -- -- Sr. 
 18 Teddy Labaz D -- -- Jr. 
 19 Casey Grammens D -- -- Sr. 
 21 Jacob Jolly M -- -- Sr. 

 22 Cole Smith M -- -- Jr. 
 23  Gavin LaMere F -- -- Jr. 
 24 Jacob Ventimiglia F -- -- Sr. 
 25 Garrett Pouget F -- -- So. 
       
       

 
Head Coach: Nate Williams (108-63-19 / 10 years) 
Assistant Coaches: Kevin Grammens, Bob Grammens, Adam Krupp 
Captains: Evan Linsley, Tommy Mittelstadt, Tommy Stackpoole 
Athletic Trainer: Paul Mahoney 
Managers: Max Patino, Alexis Sanchez 



 
ANCHOR BAY SCHEDULE & RESULTS 

 
  

YOU OPPONENT OPP 
3 Detroit U-D Jesuit 2 
4 Plymouth  0 
5 Canton 1 
2 Salem  0 
4 Grosse Pointe North 0 
7 St. Clair Shores Lakeview 0 
8 Macomb L’Anse Creuse North 1 
9 Port Huron Northern 3 
5 Sterling Hts. Stevenson 1 
2 Macomb Dakota 1 
3 Utica Eisenhower 1 
4 Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley 1 
4 Utica Ford  2 
1 Sterling Hts. Stevenson 1 
2 Macomb Dakota 3 
3 Rochester Hills Stoney Creek 1 
2 Utica Eisenhower 1 
4 Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley 0 
7 Utica Ford  2 
   
   

   
   

 
 MHSAA DISTRICTS  

4 Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley 0 
2 Macomb Dakota  1 
   
 MHSAA REGIONALS  

4 Utica Eisenhower 3 
2 Troy 1 



 
ANCHOR BAY HEAD COACH INFORMATION 

 
 

Head Coach: Nate Williams 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 10 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 107-63-19 

 
  

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 
YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

 
High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Hartland High School-1996 
College Attended-Year Graduated:   CMU-2001 
Additional Education: 
   

Masters in Ed. Leadership-SVSU 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background: 
 
 
 

Anchor Bay HS Boys’ JV Coach 2003-2011 
Anchor Bay HS Girls’ JV Coach 2005-present 
Anchor Bay North MS Basketball Coach 2003-present 



ANCHOR BAY PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP 
  

Position Number Name 
GK 1  

Evan Linsley 
D 8 Tommy Stackpoole 

 
D 5 Kiet Thammavongsa 

 
D 10 Johnny Newlin 

 
D 18 Teddy Labaz 

 
M 21 Jacob Jolly 

 
M 9 Carson Hodgson 

 
M 14 Tanner Hodgson 

 
F 17 Tommy Mittelstadt 

 
F 4 Jake Ursitti 

 
F 23 Gavin LaMere 

 
 

TOP RESERVES 
 

Position Number Name 
F 25 Garrett Pouget 

 
D 19 Casey Grammens 

 
F 7 Franceso DiLorenzo 

 
F 6 Ethan Clark 

 
D 15 Sean Halanski 

 
 



ANCHOR BAY STATISTICAL INFORMATION 
 
Statistics Through __23_____ Games  
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Goals Assists Shots 

Carson Hodgson 23 13 29  
Tanner Hodgson 23 21 17  
Jake Ursitti 21 21 8  
Tommy Mittelstadt 23 10 14  
Gavin LaMere 16 5 4  
Garrett Pouget 10 3 1  
Kiet Thammavongsa 23 1 1  
Ethan Clark 21 2 1  
Francesco DiLorenzo 20 2 1  
Johnny Newlin 23 2 2  
Jacob Thurau 23 1 1  
Tommy Stackpoole 21 1 2  
Andrew Molloy 21 5 1  
Teddy Labaz 23 1 2  
Jacob Jolly 22 1 2  
Cole Smith 23 2 4  
Jacob Ventimiglia 21 1 0  
Evan Tatro 18 0 1  
     
     
     
     
TOTALS     
OPPONENTS     
 
Goalie Statistics 
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Minutes Goals 

Against 
GA 

Avg. 
Saves 
Made 

Saves 
Pct. 

Shutouts 

Evan Linsley 23 1,560 19 .974 90 .833 6 
Jax Zielinski 9 300 5 1.33 20 .20 4 
        
TOTALS        
OPPONENTS        

 

NOTE:  To 
compute Saves 

Pct., divide 
Saves Made by 

the total of 
Goals Allowed 

and Saves 
Made.  To 

compute Goals 
Against Avg., 
divide Goals 
Allowed by 

Minutes Played 
and multiply by 

80. 



DIVISION 1 – Okemos (19-0-4) 
 

Division: 1 
City: Okemos School Name: Okemos High School 
Team record at completion of Regional Tournament play: 18-0-4 

 
 

Head Coach: Brian Guggemos (290-83-43 / 20 years) 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 20 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 289-83-43 

 
 

School Nickname: Chiefs 
School Colors: Maroon & White 
Superintendent: John Hood 
Principal: Andrea Hallead 
Athletic Director: Paul Palmer 
Conference: Capital Area Athletic Conference (6-0, 1st) 
Conference Record This Season: 6-0-1 Conference Finish: 1st 

 



 
OKEMOS TEAM ROSTER 

  
 

NUMBER 
Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 
First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 
(Fr.- Sr.) 

1 1 Sawyer Van Antwerp GK -- -- Jr. 
2 2 Elijah Selembe MF -- -- Sr. 
3 3 Aidan Antcliff D -- -- Sr. 
4 4 Will Swihart MF -- -- Sr. 
5 5 Jonah Timm-Blow D -- -- Jr. 
6 6 Alex Wallace MF -- -- Jr. 
7 7 Trent Amundson MF -- -- Sr. 
8 8 Leo Arana MF -- -- Jr. 
9 9 Ben Hussey MF -- -- Sr. 

10 10 Jack Guggemos F -- -- Sr. 
11 11 Owen Brewer F -- -- Sr. 
12 12 Sabin Russell MF -- -- So. 
13 13 Charlie Stover MF -- -- So. 
14 14 Case Renfer D -- -- Jr. 
15 15 George Meng MF -- -- Sr. 
16 16 Nick Michael MF -- -- Jr. 
17 17 Irfan Syed F -- -- Jr. 
18 18 Isiah Frarey MF -- -- Jr. 
19 19 Alex Gandhi MF -- -- Jr. 
20 20/21 Owen Zimmerman D -- -- Sr. 
22 22 Isaiah Tandoc MF -- -- Jr. 
23 23 Issac Friedoff D -- -- Jr. 
24 24 Cayden Smith MF -- -- Sr. 
26 26 Jack Kosier  D -- -- Jr. 
27 31 Griffin White GK -- -- Fr. 
       
       

 
Head Coach: Brian Guggemos (290-83-43 / 20 years) 
Assistant Coaches: Keith Miller, John Folino 
Captains: Jack Guggemos, Aiden Antcliff 
Athletic Trainer: Rachel Weiss 
Managers:  



 
OKEMOS SCHEDULE & RESULTS 

 
  

YOU OPPONENT OPP 
3 Walled Lake Central 0 
3 Portage Northern 0 
6 Paw Paw 0 
3 Rochester Hills Stoney Creek 3 
1 East Lansing 1 
5 Williamston  1 
6 Holt 0 
5 DeWitt 3 
3 Detroit U-D Jesuit 0 
4 Grand Ledge 0 
4 Mason 0 
8 Lansing Waverly 0 
6 Lansing Everett 0 
0 Bloomfield Hills Brother Rice 0 
1 Troy 1 
5 Mason  2 
3 East Lansing  1 
   
   

   
   
   
   

 
 MHSAA DISTRICTS  

8 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix 0 
4 Portage Northern 0 
4 East Lansing 1 
 MHSAA REGIONALS  

2 Traverse City West 1 
4 East Kentwood 3 



 
OKEMOS HEAD COACH INFORMATION 

  
  

Head Coach: Brian Guggemos 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 289-83-43 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 289-83-43 

 
  

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 
YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2002 16 4 1 C 

2003 20 2 1 C, D 

2004 24 1 1 C, D, R, F 

2005 13 5 2  

2006 14 5 2  

2007 17 2 1 C, D 

2008 9 9 1  

2009 11 8 3  

2010 12 4 3  

2011 9 9   

2012 13 4 3 C 

2013 15 4 6 C, D 

2014 18 4 1 D 

2015 15 4 2  

2016 14 5 4 D 

2017 13 4 4 C 

2018 14 4   

2019 19 2  C, D 

2020 5 3 4 D 

2021 18 0 4 C, D, R  
 

High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Mason High School - 1990 
College Attended-Year Graduated:   Central Michigan University - 1995 
Additional Education: 
   

 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background: 
 
 
 

 



OKEMOS PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP 
  

Position Number Name 
gk 1 Sawyer Van Antwerp 

 
d 3 Aidan Antcliff 

 
d  23 Isaac Friedhoff 

 
d  20/21 Owen Zimmerman 

 
mf 4 Will Swihart 

 
mf 9 Ben Hussey 

 
mf 8 Leo Arana 

 
mf 2 Elijah Selembe 

 
mf 7 Trent Amundson 

 
mf 10  Jack Guggemos 

 
f 11 Owen Brewer 

 
 

TOP RESERVES 
 

Position Number Name 
mf 19 Alex Gandhi 

 
mf 12  Sabin Russell 

 
mf 15 George Meng 

 
f 17 Irfan Syed 

 
   

 
 



OKEMOS STATISTICAL INFORMATION 
  
 
Statistics Through 22 Games  
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Goals Assists Shots 

Jack Guggemos 22 45 14  
Owen Brewer 21 19 19  
Leo Arana 21 5 8  
Ben Hussey 21 4 5  
Elijah Selembe 18 4 2  
Will Swihart 20 0 6  
Trent Amundson 22 3 3  
Sabin Russell 22 4 1  
Owen Zimmerman 22 0 4  
Issac Friedoff 22 1 1  
Aidan Antcliff 22 1 4  
Alex Gandhi 17 0 2  
Irfan Syed 15 1 3  
Charlie Stover 15 0 1  
George Meng 14 0 1  
Alex Wallace 10 1 0  
Jonah Timm-Blow 14 0 0  
Sawyer Van Antwerp 21 0 1  
     
TOTALS  88 75  
OPPONENTS  17   
 
Goalie Statistics 
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Minutes Goals 

Against 
GA 

Avg. 
Saves 
Made 

Saves 
Pct. 

Shutouts 

Sawyer Van Antwerp 21 1390 8 .46   10.5 
Griffin White 11 350 9 2.06   3.5 
        
TOTALS        
OPPONENTS        

 


